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	D3-2

	D4
	D4-1
	D4-2

	D5
	D5-1
	D5-2

	D6
	D6-1
	D6-2

	D7
	D7-1
	D7-2

	D8
	D8-1
	D8-2

	D9
	D9-1
	D9-2

	J1
	J1-1
	J1-2

	J2
	J2-1
	J2-2
	J2-3

	J3
	J3-1
	J3-2
	J3-3
	J3-4
	J3-5
	J3-6

	JP1
	JP1-1
	JP1-2

	JP2
	JP2-1
	JP2-2

	JP3
	JP3-1
	JP3-2

	JP4
	JP4-1
	JP4-2

	JP5
	JP5-1
	JP5-2

	JP6
	JP6-1
	JP6-2

	L1
	L1-1
	L1-2

	NT1
	NT1-1
	NT1-2

	Q1
	Q1-1
	Q1-2
	Q1-3
	Q1-4
	Q1-5
	Q1-6
	Q1-7
	Q1-8

	Q2
	Q2-1
	Q2-2
	Q2-3
	Q2-4
	Q2-5
	Q2-6
	Q2-7
	Q2-8

	Q3
	Q3-1
	Q3-2
	Q3-3
	Q3-4
	Q3-5
	Q3-6
	Q3-7
	Q3-8

	Q4
	Q4-1
	Q4-2
	Q4-3
	Q4-4
	Q4-5
	Q4-6
	Q4-7
	Q4-8

	Q5
	Q5-1
	Q5-2
	Q5-3
	Q5-4
	Q5-5
	Q5-6
	Q5-7
	Q5-8

	Q6
	Q6-1
	Q6-2
	Q6-3
	Q6-4
	Q6-5
	Q6-6
	Q6-7
	Q6-8

	Q7
	Q7-1
	Q7-2
	Q7-3

	Q8
	Q8-1
	Q8-2
	Q8-3

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R5
	R5-1
	R5-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R8
	R8-1
	R8-2

	R9
	R9-1
	R9-2

	R10
	R10-1
	R10-2

	R11
	R11-1
	R11-2

	R12
	R12-1
	R12-2

	R13
	R13-1
	R13-2

	R14
	R14-1
	R14-2

	R15
	R15-1
	R15-2

	R16
	R16-1
	R16-2

	R17
	R17-1
	R17-2

	R19
	R19-1
	R19-2

	R20
	R20-1
	R20-2

	R21
	R21-1
	R21-2

	R23
	R23-1
	R23-2

	R25
	R25-1
	R25-2

	R26
	R26-1
	R26-2

	R27
	R27-1
	R27-2

	R28
	R28-1
	R28-2

	R29
	R29-1
	R29-2

	R30
	R30-1
	R30-2

	R31
	R31-1
	R31-2

	R32
	R32-1
	R32-2

	R33
	R33-1
	R33-2

	R34
	R34-1
	R34-2

	R35
	R35-1
	R35-2

	R36
	R36-1
	R36-2

	R37
	R37-1
	R37-2

	R38
	R38-1
	R38-2

	R39
	R39-1
	R39-2

	R40
	R40-1
	R40-2

	R41
	R41-1
	R41-2

	R42
	R42-1
	R42-2

	R44
	R44-1
	R44-2

	R45
	R45-1
	R45-2

	R46
	R46-1
	R46-2

	R47
	R47-1
	R47-2

	TP1
	TP1-1
	TP1-2
	TP1-3
	TP1-4
	TP1-5

	TP2
	TP2-1

	TP3
	TP3-1

	TP4
	TP4-1

	TP5
	TP5-1

	TP6
	TP6-1

	TP7
	TP7-1

	TP8
	TP8-1

	TP9
	TP9-1

	TP10
	TP10-1

	TP11
	TP11-1

	TP12
	TP12-1

	TP13
	TP13-1

	TP14
	TP14-1

	TP15
	TP15-1

	TP16
	TP16-1

	TP17
	TP17-1

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6
	U1-7
	U1-8
	U1-9
	U1-10
	U1-11
	U1-12
	U1-13
	U1-14
	U1-15
	U1-16
	U1-17
	U1-18
	U1-19
	U1-20
	U1-21
	U1-22
	U1-23
	U1-24
	U1-25
	U1-26
	U1-27
	U1-28
	U1-29

	U2
	U2-1
	U2-2
	U2-3
	U2-4
	U2-5
	U2-6


	Nets
	3V3
	Pins
	C37-1
	J3-4
	R11-2
	R21-1
	R30-1
	R37-2
	R38-1
	R39-2
	R40-1
	R41-2
	R42-1
	R44-1
	R46-2

	Ports
	3V3
	3V3
	3V3
	3V3
	3V3
	3V3


	\BATPRES
	Pins
	D4-2
	JP4-1
	JP5-1
	R9-1
	TP10-1
	U1-15

	Ports
	\BATPRES
	\BATPRES
	\BATPRES


	\PROCHOT
	Pins
	D5-2
	R46-1
	TP9-1
	U1-10

	Ports
	\PROCHOT
	\PROCHOT
	\PROCHOT


	\TB_STAT
	Pins
	D6-2
	R10-2
	R41-1
	TP11-1
	U1-16

	Ports
	\TB_STAT
	\TB_STAT
	\TB_STAT


	ACDET
	Pins
	C14-1
	R3-1
	R4-2
	TP4-1
	U1-6

	Ports
	ACDET
	ACDET


	ACDRV
	Pins
	R12-1
	TP3-1
	U1-4

	Ports
	ACDRV
	ACDRV


	ACN
	Pins
	R16-1
	U1-1

	Ports
	ACN


	ACOK
	Pins
	Q8-1
	R11-1
	TP5-1
	U1-5

	Ports
	ACOK
	ACOK
	ACOK


	ACP
	Pins
	R15-1
	U1-2

	Ports
	ACP


	BAT
	Pins
	C6-1
	C7-1
	C8-1
	C9-1
	C28-2
	C30-1
	D8-1
	J2-1
	JP1-1
	JP6-2
	R23-2
	R27-2

	Ports
	BAT
	BAT
	BAT


	BATDRV
	Pins
	R28-2
	TP13-1
	U1-18

	Ports
	BATDRV
	BATDRV


	BATSRC
	Pins
	R29-1
	U1-17

	Ports
	BATSRC


	BTST
	Pins
	R19-1
	U1-25

	Ports
	BTST


	CMPIN
	Pins
	J3-5
	JP3-1
	R45-1
	U1-13

	Ports
	CMPIN
	CMPIN


	CMPOUT
	Pins
	J3-6
	JP4-2
	R37-1
	R45-2
	U1-14

	Ports
	CMPOUT
	CMPOUT


	CMSRC
	Pins
	R13-1
	R14-1
	TP2-1
	U1-3

	Ports
	CMSRC
	CMSRC


	GND
	Pins
	C14-2
	C17-2
	C18-2
	C19-2
	C22-1
	C29-2
	C30-2
	C31-2
	C32-2
	C33-2
	C34-1
	C35-1
	C37-2
	J3-1
	NT1-1
	Q8-2
	R4-1
	R9-2
	R14-2
	R20-2
	R32-2
	R34-1
	R36-1
	R47-2
	TP15-1
	TP16-1
	U1-22
	U2-2

	Ports
	GND
	GND


	HIDRV
	Pins
	C23-1
	Q4-4
	U1-26

	Ports
	HIDRV


	IADP
	Pins
	C31-1
	TP6-1
	U1-7

	Ports
	IADP
	IADP


	IDCHG
	Pins
	C32-1
	TP7-1
	U1-8

	Ports
	IDCHG
	IDCHG


	ILIM
	Pins
	C22-2
	R10-1
	R20-1
	R21-2
	TP12-1
	U1-21

	Ports
	ILIM
	ILIM
	ILIM


	LODRV
	Pins
	C25-1
	Q5-4
	U1-23

	Ports
	LODRV


	NetC1_2
	Pins
	C1-2
	R1-2
	R2-2


	NetC12_2
	Pins
	C12-2
	C13-2
	Q2-4
	Q7-3
	R7-1
	R12-2


	NetC13_1
	Pins
	C13-1
	Q1-1
	Q1-2
	Q1-3
	Q2-1
	Q2-2
	Q2-3
	Q7-2
	R6-2
	R13-2


	NetC16_1
	Pins
	C16-1
	C17-1
	C18-1
	Q2-5
	Q2-6
	Q2-7
	Q2-8
	R8-1
	R15-2


	NetC24_1
	Pins
	C24-1
	D2-1
	R19-2


	NetC26_2
	Pins
	C26-2
	R25-2


	NetC27_1
	Pins
	C27-1
	Q3-4
	Q6-4
	R28-1


	NetC27_2
	Pins
	C27-2
	C28-1
	C29-1
	L1-2
	Q3-1
	Q3-2
	Q3-3
	Q6-1
	Q6-2
	Q6-3
	R23-1
	R26-2
	R29-2


	NetC34_2
	Pins
	C34-2
	U2-5


	NetC35_2
	Pins
	C35-2
	JP2-2
	R31-1
	U2-6


	NetD1_1
	Pins
	D1-1
	D7-1
	R17-2


	NetD1_2
	Pins
	D1-2
	JP6-1


	NetD3_1
	Pins
	D3-1
	R44-2


	NetD3_2
	Pins
	D3-2
	Q8-3


	NetD4_1
	Pins
	D4-1
	R42-2


	NetD5_1
	Pins
	D5-1
	R38-2


	NetD6_1
	Pins
	D6-1
	R30-2


	NetJP1_2
	Pins
	JP1-2
	R33-2
	R35-2


	NetJP3_2
	Pins
	JP3-2
	R35-1
	R36-2


	NetJP5_2
	Pins
	JP5-2
	R31-2
	U2-4


	NetQ1_4
	Pins
	Q1-4
	R7-2


	NetQ7_1
	Pins
	Q7-1
	R5-2
	R6-1


	NetR32_1
	Pins
	R32-1
	U2-1


	NetR33_1
	Pins
	R33-1
	R34-2
	U2-3


	PGND
	Pins
	C2-2
	C3-2
	C4-2
	C5-2
	C6-2
	C7-2
	C8-2
	C9-2
	C10-2
	C11-2
	C15-2
	C20-2
	C21-2
	C25-2
	D8-2
	D9-2
	J1-2
	J2-2
	NT1-2
	Q5-1
	Q5-2
	Q5-3
	R1-1
	R2-1
	R5-1
	R25-1
	TP1-2
	TP1-3
	TP1-4
	TP1-5
	U1-29


	PHASE
	Pins
	C23-2
	C24-2
	C26-1
	L1-1
	Q4-1
	Q4-2
	Q4-3
	Q5-5
	Q5-6
	Q5-7
	Q5-8
	TP1-1
	U1-27

	Ports
	PHASE


	PMON
	Pins
	C33-1
	R47-1
	TP8-1
	U1-9

	Ports
	PMON
	PMON


	REGN
	Pins
	C21-1
	D2-2
	D9-1
	JP2-1
	TP14-1
	U1-24

	Ports
	REGN
	REGN
	REGN


	SCL
	Pins
	J3-3
	R40-2
	U1-12

	Ports
	SCL
	SCL


	SDA
	Pins
	J3-2
	R39-1
	U1-11

	Ports
	SDA
	SDA


	SRN
	Pins
	R27-1
	U1-19

	Ports
	SRN


	SRP
	Pins
	R26-1
	U1-20

	Ports
	SRP


	SYS
	Pins
	C2-1
	C3-1
	C4-1
	C5-1
	C10-1
	C11-1
	C15-1
	C16-2
	C19-1
	J2-3
	Q3-5
	Q3-6
	Q3-7
	Q3-8
	Q4-5
	Q4-6
	Q4-7
	Q4-8
	Q6-5
	Q6-6
	Q6-7
	Q6-8
	R8-2
	R16-2

	Ports
	SYS


	VCC
	Pins
	C20-1
	R17-1
	TP17-1
	U1-28

	Ports
	VCC
	VCC
	VCC


	VIN
	Pins
	C1-1
	C12-1
	D7-2
	J1-1
	Q1-5
	Q1-6
	Q1-7
	Q1-8
	R3-2

	Ports
	VIN
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